## As Introduced

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

H. B. No. 651

**Representative Loychik** 

## A BILL

To enact section 1546.33 of the Revised Code to	1
change the name of "Mosquito Lake State Park" to	2
"Donald J. Trump State Park."	3

## BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That section 1546.33 of the Revised Code be	4
enacted to read as follows:	5
Sec. 1546.33. The chief of the division of parks and	6
watercraft shall change the name of "Mosquito Lake State Park"	7
to "Donald J. Trump State Park." The chief shall erect suitable	8
markers in the state park indicating its new name.	9